L:\7Entwicklung\Projekt\V_20xx\V_2050\CAD\010_Version_01\V2050_ZUVK-GCT-80.dft
Drawn:
Checked:
Index:
Scale:
1.460 kg
31.01.17  Sf
Data sheet (36.7 Watt)
GCT-80/V2050
1 / 1
Page:
ISLIKER MAGNETE CH - 8450  Andelfingen
155.00165
-109-167
1:1
IM item No.:
Weight:
Material:
IM item No.:
Date:Subst. for:
31.01.17  Ep
T
h
is
 d
oc
um
en
t r
em
a
in
s
th
e
pr
op
er
ty
 o
f
IS
LI
K
E
R
 M
A
G
E
N
E
T
E
a
nd
 m
a
y
no
t
be
 c
op
ie
d
 o
r
ha
n
de
d
ov
er
 to
 t
h
ird
 p
a
rt
ie
s
w
ith
ou
t
th
e
ex
pr
es
s
co
ns
en
t
of
 I
S
LI
K
E
R
 M
A
G
N
E
T
E
.
M
od
ifi
ca
tio
ns
:
01
-2
01
2
In
de
x
/ D
a
te
 /
In
iti
al
s
In
de
x
/ D
a
te
 /
In
iti
al
s
A4
 (1:2)
80
O
44
27
0
+
2
0
0
ca
bl
e
le
ng
th
M
8
16
Connector
E.C.I. E121H-02
Varistor
Epcos SIOV-S20K25
6
7
30
.5
Labeled
ISLIKER MAGNETE
GCT-80/V2050
24 VDC       15% ED
WW/YY
Manufactured
week/year
 to examine data:
 - dimensions
 - electrical data
 - ...
 - ...
 consider and release
 customer         .....................
 date/signature .....................
Type               GCT-80-15W-24/V2050
IM item No.        155.00165
Customer ident
                   Starting: Holding:
Un                    24        14.82  VDC
P20                   36.7      14     W
R20                   15.69     15.69  Ohm ±5%
In                     1.529     0.944 A
Duty cycle            15       100     %
Fn (0.0mm)                    2700     N
Fn (0.3mm)         >1500               N
Max. ambient temp.    35               °C
Inductance            81.8             mH (1kHz)
Surface treatment  Zinc plating 5~8µm
                    (blue passivated)